
 

* Interpretation is available in DE, FR and EN as well as passive interpretation in ES and IT. 
 

PROGRAMME 
 

05/12/2023 
 

“PROTECTION OF HUMAN RIGHTS AND SOLIDARITY:  
EU'S AMBITION TOWARDS A WORLD OF FREEDOM, SECURITY AND JUSTICE” 

 

 

   
8:15 – 
9:40  
 
 
 
10:00 –  
10:15 
 
 
 

Welcome, security check and breakfast 
 Breakfast between 8:15 and 9:30, Self Restaurant 

 Last entry 9:40 
Entrance Building « Louise Weiss », Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg 
 
Start of the event: introduction and presentation of the agenda by the moderators, 
Hemicycle 

Video message by Roberta METSOLA, President of the European Parliament, 
Hemicycle 
 

10:15 –  
11:15 

Interview and Q&A session with a Vice-President/Quaestor/MEP, Hemicycle 
 

11:15 – 
12:15 
 
12:15 – 
12:30  
 
12:30 – 
13:50 
 
14:00 –  
15:00 
 
 
 
15:00 –  
16:15 

Innovation Lab: Speaker (to be confirmed), European Parliament, Hemicycle  
 
 
Conclusive remarks - Democracy in action: Get engaged! Hemicycle  
 
 
Lunch provided by the European Parliament 
Self Restaurant  
 
Simulation of the work of  
Members of the European Parliament:  
Focus: Human Rights, Security and Justice,  
Hemicycle 
                                                                                                                                                                                              
Interactive workshop and debate:  
Focus: European elections 2024, Hemicycle                                            

                            
16:30 End of the event 

Exit from the building « Louise Weiss » 
Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg 
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Programme for teachers 
 
13:45 – 14:00 Presentation of the Role        
  Play Game, Flower Carpet 
 
14:00 – 14:45 Visiting tour for teachers 
 Visitors circuit 
 
14:45 – 15:30 Networking coffee 

between teachers, 
Member’s Bar 

 
15:30 – 16:15 Observation of the end of 

the workshop, Hemicycle  
 

 

 

 

Link to the 
Webstream: 

 


