

PROGRAMME

05/12/2023

"PROTECTION OF HUMAN RIGHTS AND SOLIDARITY: EU'S AMBITION TOWARDS A WORLD OF FREEDOM, SECURITY AND JUSTICE"

Only for on- site participants	8:15 – 9:40	 Welcome, security check and breakfast Breakfast between 8:15 and 9:30, Self Restaurant Last entry 9:40 Entrance Building « Louise Weiss », Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg 		
mme nts: line	10:00 – 10:15	Start of the event: introduction and presentation of the agenda by the moderators, Hemicycle Video message by Roberta METSOLA, President of the European Parliament, Hemicycle		
Common programme for all participants: on-site and online	10:15 – 11:15	Interview and Q&A session with a Vice-President/Quaestor/MEP, Hemicycle		
Comm for all on-si	11:15 – 12:15	Innovation Lab: Speaker (to be confirmed), European Parliament, Hemicycle		
	12:15 – 12:30	Conclusive remarks - Democracy in action: Get engaged! Hemicycle		
	12:30 –	Programme for teachers		
ıts	12:50 – 13:50	Lunch provided by the European Parliament Self Restaurant	13:45 – 14:00	Presentation of the Role Play Game, Flower Carpet
par	14:00 -	Simulation of the work of		ray came, newer carpet
e partici	15:00	Members of the European Parliament: Focus: Human Rights, Security and Justice, Hemicycle	14:00 – 14:45	Visiting tour for teachers Visitors circuit
Only for on-site participants	15:00 – 16:15	Interactive workshop and debate: Focus: European elections 2024, Hemicycle	14:45 – 15:30	Networking coffee between teachers, Member's Bar
Only	16:30	End of the event Exit from the building « Louise Weiss »	15:30 – 16:15	Observation of the end of the workshop, Hemicycle

Link to the Webstream:



Allée du Printemps 67000 Strasbourg

^{*} Interpretation is available in DE, FR and EN as well as passive interpretation in ES and IT.